

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILL, MILL PATCH, WIDEN, STRENGTHEN, RESURFACE, SHOULDER REC
PITT COUNTY

18.190 MILES

					FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		60,446.00		193,850.00		125,000.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	815 EA	25.00	20,375.00	10.00	8,150.00	35.00	28,525.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	884 TON	50.00	44,200.00	75.00	66,300.00	105.56	93,315.04
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	35.26 SMI	2,950.00	104,017.00	3,300.00	116,358.00	3,542.00	124,890.92
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	15,979 SY	1.75	27,963.25	2.50	39,947.50	2.02	32,277.58
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	8,240 SY	11.00	90,640.00	7.00	57,680.00	7.56	62,294.40
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	3,839 TON	59.00	226,501.00	60.00	230,340.00	80.00	307,120.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	5,948 TON	58.00	344,984.00	61.00	362,828.00	65.75	391,081.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	22,292 TON	50.00	1,114,600.00	61.00	1,359,812.00	66.65	1,485,761.80
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,997 TON	595.00	1,188,215.00	500.00	998,500.00	425.00	848,725.00
0011	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT - B 25.0 C	1,908 TON	145.00	276,660.00	150.00	286,200.00	138.69	264,620.52
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	650.00	8,450.00	100.00	1,300.00	650.00	8,450.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,240 SF	5.00	11,200.00	6.00	13,440.00	7.50	16,800.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		16,619.75		67,000.00		112,757.15
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,499 LF	2.00	4,998.00	3.00	7,497.00	3.00	7,497.00
0017	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	400 LF	7.00	2,800.00	12.00	4,800.00	12.00	4,800.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	19.51 ACR	2,200.00	42,922.00	1,900.00	37,069.00	2,400.00	46,824.00
0019	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	650.00	3,250.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,591,091.00	TOTAL	3,858,571.50	TOTAL	3,968,989.41
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,591,091.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,858,571.50	SUB-TOTAL	3,968,989.41

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1 3,591,091.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2 3,858,571.50
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3 3,968,989.41



05/19/2025